

## **Statement of Compliance**

Manufacturer:	Lexmark International Inc.	
Manufacturer's Address:	740 West New Circle Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40511 USA	

This declaration of compliance is prepared by the manufacturer who declares that, in their opinion, the following listed product(s):

Lexmark MS531dw	Type-Model:	4602-470
Lexmark MS531dw	Type-Model:	4602-480
Lexmark MS631dw	Type-Model:	4602-670
Lexmark MS632dwe	Type-Model:	4602-675
Lexmark MS631dw	Type-Model:	4602-680
Lexmark MS632dwe	Type-Model:	4602-685
Lexmark M3350	Type-Model:	4602-695
Lexmark MX532adwe	Type-Model:	7020-476
Lexmark MX532adwe	Type-Model:	7020-486
Lexmark XM3146	Type-Model:	7020-489
Lexmark MX632adwe	Type-Model:	7020-676
Lexmark MX632adwe	Type-Model:	7020-686
Lexmark XM3350	Type-Model:	7020-689

comply with:

UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 (UK Statutory Instrument 2023 NO. 1007) Schedule 1

The defined support period expires on: 31 December 2033

The latest revision of this document can be found at: <u>https://www.lexmark.com/en\_us/about/regulatory-compliance/all-regulatory-docs.html</u>

See the following web page for further security related information or how to report security issues: <u>https://www.lexmark.com/en\_us/solutions/security/lexmark-security-advisories.html</u>

## Date of Issue: 17 April 2024

Signed by:

SWilliam Spears

Billy Spears Senior Vice President Chief Product Delivery Officer Lexmark International, Inc. Lexington, KY 40511 USA